
�

flowserve.com

Kammer Series 080000

Kämmer  Series 080000
Low Flow Valve

®

®



�

®

Kammer Series 080000

Kammer series 080000/081000 low flow laboratory valves are designed for precision controlling. The body is 
manufactured from bar stock stainless steel and is easily adapted to meet application requirements. Together 
with the series 1 actuator it forms an extremely compact control valve.
On request a special calculating programme is available to define the Cvs-values and the actual rangeability.

Globe valve Angle valve

Description



�

flowserve.com

Kammer Series 080000

Technical Data

Valve body style Globe valve, angle valve

Characteristics Equal%, Linear, On-Off

Seat leakage ≤ 0.01% of rated Cvs ( ANSI Class IV).

Valve plug and Seat ring See table page 6

Packing PTFE for temperatures up to 200 °C (392 °F) 
Grafoil for temperatures above 200 °C (392 °F)
PTFE packing for oxygen service
Packing according to German clean air act

Body gasket 316 stainless steel or as body material

Extensions Standard, normalizing fins, bellows seal

Cvs-values See table page 6

Connections G ¼˝  or NPT ¼˝ internal thread. 
Other connections on request.

Valve body 316 stainless steel, Hastelloy B/C, Nickel, Monel, Titanium optional.



�

®

Kammer Series 080000

Valve with normalising fins Valve with bellows seal

Designs



�

flowserve.com

Kammer Series 080000

F

A A

F

Dimensions mm (in.) and Weights kg (lb.)

Globe valve Angle valve

B

Globe valve
Length

Internal thread 

Angle valve
Length

Internal thread 

Dimension F Weight

Standard Fins Bellows Standard Fins Bellows

A A B

60 (2.4) 29 (1.1) 29 (1.1) 30 (1.2) 70 (2.6) 120 (4.7) 0.7 (1.5) 0.8 (1.8) 1.0 (2.2)

Valve Code

Valve type Bonnet extension Actuator

080
081

                             Series
Globe valve           080 000
Angle valve            081 000

 0
1
3

Standard
Normalising fins
Bellows seal

H1 Manual handwheel

37 Pneumatic with
integral positioner

P0
P1

Pneumatic, Series 1

E2 Electric motor

0	 8	 0	 0	 P 	 0   



�

®

Kammer Series 080000

Standard Cvs Values

C v
s V

al
ue

 ( 
tu

rb
ul

en
t)

St
ro

ke
 m

m
 (i

n.
)

St
em

 d
ia

m
et

er
 m

m
 (i

n.
)

Se
at

 d
ia

m
et

er
 m

m
 (i

n.
)

R
an

ge
ab

ili
ty

*

St
an

da
rd

 p
lu

g 
m

at
er

ia
l

St
an

da
rd

 s
ea

t m
at

er
ia

l

Ch
ar

ac
te

ri
st

ic
 L

in
ea

r

Ch
ar

ac
te

ri
st

ic
 e

qu
al

%

Alternative
materials

for seat/plug

Tu
ng

st
en

 
ca

rb
id

e;
H

as
te

llo
y 

C

N
ic

ke
l; 

M
on

el
;

Ti
ta

ni
um

; 
Al

lo
y 

6

0.00063

10
(0.39)

4 
(0.16)

2 
(0.08) 25:1 Alloy 6 1.4122

X

0.00079 X

0.00098 X

0.00012 X

0.00015 X

0.00019

10
(0.39)

4 
(0.16)

2 
(0.08) 25:1 Alloy 6 1.4122

X

0.00023 X

0.00029 X

0.00036 X

0.00045 X

0.00056

10
(0.39)

4 
(0.16)

2 
(0.08) 25:1 Alloy 6 1.4122

X X

0.00075 X X

0.00098 X X

0.0013 X X

0.0017 X X

0.0022

10
(0.39)

4 
(0.16)

2 
(0.08) 25:1 Alloy 6 1.4122

X X

0.0029 X X

0.0038 X X

0.0054 X X

0.0079 X X

0.013

10
(0.39)

4 
(0.16)

3 
(0.12) 50:1 Alloy 6 316

X X X X

0.020 X X X X

0.029 X X X X

0.047 X X X X

0.074 X X X X

0.12
10

(0.39)
4 

(0.16)
3 

(0.12) 50:1 316 316

X X X X

0.19 X X X X

0.29 X X X X

 * For calibration conditions



�

flowserve.com

Kammer Series 080000

Other Kämmer Low Flow Valves

Kammer micro-flow series 030000

Kämmer series 030000 ½" low flow valves are designed for precision control-
ling up to PN40. The body is a precision casting for high finishing accuracy. 
Together with the series 1 actuator it forms a compact control valve.
Upon request a special calculating programme is available to define the Kvs-
values and the actual rangeability.

Kammer Laboratory valves series 185000/187000

Kämmer microflow series 185000 and 187000 are ½" laboratory valves de-
signed for precision controlling. The bodies in stainless steel and C-steel are 
manufactured from forged material, the bodies for all other special materials 
are manufactured from bar stock. The bodies are, therefore, easy to adapt 
for application requirements. Together with the series 1 or 2 actuators they 
form  a compact control valve.
Upon request a special calculating programme is available to define the Kvs 
values and the actual rangeability.



�

®

Kammer Series 080000

Your contact:

FCD KMENBR8020-00  08/08

Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly 
selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its intended function safely during its useful life. However, 
the purchaser or user of Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous 
applications under a wide variety of industrial service conditions. Although Flowserve can (and often does) provide 
general guidelines, it cannot provide specific data and warnings for all possible applications. The purchaser/user must 
therefore assume the ultimate responsibility for the proper sizing and selection, installation, operation, and maintenance 
of Flowserve products. The purchaser/user should read and understand the Installation Operation Maintenance (IOM) 
instructions included with the product, and train its employees and contractors in the safe use of Flowserve products in 
caonnection with the specific application.

While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for 
informative purposes only and should not be considered certified or as a guarantee of satisfactory results by reliance 
thereon. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any 
matter with respect to this product. Because Flowserve is continually improving and upgrading its product design, the 
specifications, dimensions and information contained herein are subject to change without notice. Should any question 
arise concerning these provisions, the purchaser/user should contact Flowserve Corporation at any one of its worldwide 
operations or offices.

© 2000 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.

Votre contact exclusif en France et Suisse:

Serv’Instrumentation
Z.I Broteau Nord
69540 Irigny - France
Tél : +33 (0)4 78 51 47 50
Fax : +33 (0)4 78 51 59 96
Email : e-serv@servinstrumentation.fr
Web : www.servinstrumentation.fr 


