

# Kämmer<sup>®</sup> Series 080000 Low Flow Valve



Experience In Motion



## Description

Kammer series 080000/081000 low flow laboratory valves are designed for precision controlling. The body is manufactured from bar stock stainless steel and is easily adapted to meet application requirements. Together with the series 1 actuator it forms an extremely compact control valve.

On request a special calculating programme is available to define the  $C_{vs}$ -values and the actual rangeability.



Globe valve



Angle valve

# Technical Data

Valve body style	Globe valve, angle valve
Characteristics	Equal%, Linear, On-Off
Seat leakage	$\leq$ 0.01% of rated C <sub>vs</sub> ( ANSI Class IV).
Valve plug and Seat ring	See table page 6
Packing	PTFE for temperatures up to 200 °C (392 °F) Grafoil for temperatures above 200 °C (392 °F) PTFE packing for oxygen service Packing according to German clean air act
Body gasket	316 stainless steel or as body material
Extensions	Standard, normalizing fins, bellows seal
C <sub>vs</sub> -values	See table page 6
Connections	G ¼″ or NPT ¼″ internal thread. Other connections on request.
Valve body	316 stainless steel, Hastelloy B/C, Nickel, Monel, Titanium optional.



Designs



Valve with normalising fins

Valve with bellows seal

### Dimensions mm (in.) and Weights kg (lb.)



Globe valve	Angle valve			Dimension F		Weight		
Length Internal thread	Length Internal thread		Standard	Fins	Bellows	Standard	Fins	Bellows
A	A	В						
60 ( <mark>2.4</mark> )	29 ( <mark>1.1</mark> )	29 ( <mark>1.1</mark> )	30 ( <mark>1.2</mark> )	70 ( <mark>2.6</mark> )	120 (4.7)	0.7 ( <mark>1.5</mark> )	0.8 ( <mark>1.8</mark> )	1.0 ( <mark>2.2</mark> )

#### Valve Code





## Standard C<sub>vs</sub> Values

bulent)	Ţ	r mm (in.)	mm (in.)		material	material	Linear	Characteristic equal%	Alternative materials for seat/plug							
C <sub>vs</sub> Value ( turl	Stroke mm ( <mark>in</mark>	Stem diamete	Seat diameter	Rangeability*	Standard plug	Standard seat	Characteristic		Tungsten carbide; Hastelloy C	Nickel; Monel; Titanium; Alloy 6						
0.00063		4 (0.16)			Alloy 6	1.4122		Х								
0.00079	10		2 (0.08)	25:1				Х								
0.00098								Х								
0.00012	()							Х								
0.00015								Х								
0.00019			2 (0.08)	25:1	Alloy 6	1.4122		Х								
0.00023	10	4 (0.16)						Х								
0.00029	(0.39)							Х								
0.00036								Х								
0.00045								Х								
0.00056			2 (0.08)	25:1	Alloy 6	1.4122		Х	Х							
0.00075	10	4 (0.16)						Х	Х							
0.00098	(0.39)							Х	Х							
0.0013	(0.00)							Х	Х							
0.0017								Х	Х							
0.0022		10 4 39) (0.16)	2 (0.08)	25:1	Alloy 6	1.4122		Х	Х							
0.0029	10							Х	Х							
0.0038	(0.39)							Х	Х							
0.0054								Х	Х							
0.0079								Х	Х							
0.013				3 12) 50:1	Alloy 6	316	Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.020	10	4 (0.16)	3 6) (0.12)				Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.029	(0.39)						Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.047	()						Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.074							Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.12	10 - ( <mark>0.39</mark> )			3 (0.12) 50:1	316		Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.19		4 (0.16)	3 (0.12)			316	Х	Х	Х	Х						
0.29		, ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. /		. /		, ,				Х	Х	X

\* For calibration conditions

#### Other Kämmer Low Flow Valves



#### Kammer micro-flow series 030000

Kämmer series 030000 ½" low flow valves are designed for precision controlling up to PN40. The body is a precision casting for high finishing accuracy. Together with the series 1 actuator it forms a compact control valve. Upon request a special calculating programme is available to define the K<sub>vs</sub>values and the actual rangeability.



#### Kammer Laboratory valves series 185000/187000

Kämmer microflow series 185000 and 187000 are  $\frac{1}{2}$ " laboratory valves designed for precision controlling. The bodies in stainless steel and C-steel are manufactured from forged material, the bodies for all other special materials are manufactured from bar stock. The bodies are, therefore, easy to adapt for application requirements. Together with the series 1 or 2 actuators they form a compact control valve.

Upon request a special calculating programme is available to define the  $K_{\nu s}$  values and the actual rangeability.





#### Your contact:

Votre contact exclusif en France et Suisse:

#### Serv'Instrumentation

Z.I Broteau Nord 69540 Irigny - France Tél : +33 (0)4 78 51 47 50 Fax : +33 (0)4 78 51 59 96 Email : e-serv@servinstrumentation.fr Web : www.servinstrumentation.fr

#### FCD KMENBR8020-00 08/08

Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its intended function safely during its useful life. However, the purchaser or user of Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous applications under a wide variety of industrial service conditions. Although Flowserve can (and often does) provide general guidelines, it cannot provide specific data and warnings for all possible applications. The purchaser/user must therefore assume the ultimate responsibility for the proper sizing and selection, installation, operation, and maintenance of Flowserve products. The purchaser/user should read and understand the Installation Operation Maintenance (IOM) instructions included with the product, and train its employees and contractors in the safe use of Flowserve products in cannection with the specific application.

While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for informative purposes only and should not be considered certified or as a guarantee of satisfactory results by reliance thereon. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any matter with respect to this product. Because Flowserve is continually improving and upgrading its product design, the specifications, dimensions and information contained herein are subject to change without notice. Should any question arise concerning these provisions, the purchaser/user should contact Flowserve Corporation at any one of its worldwide operations or offices.

© 2000 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.

#### flowserve.com